Ballston Spa Board of Education Walk-On Wednesday, February 8, 2023

Resolution #438 - Facilities Improvement Project

WHEREAS the Ballston Spa Central School District received, accepted, and opened bids for the Middle School Gym Floor Replacement (SED Project No. 52-13-01-06-0-001-036) on January 26, 2023; and WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder on the contract is:

Contract	Contractor		Amount
Contract No. 13 General Construction	MJG Construction Group, LLC 61 Skylark Drive Ballston Spa, NY 12020	Base Bid	\$290,000.00

Total Award Contracts Awarded

\$290,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District hereby awards the above contracts and authorizes the Board President to execute the contracts between the District and the above contractors on the recommendation of the Superintendent, Owner's Representative and Architect:

Be it further resolved that the school district administration, owner's representative, architect, and legal counsel are directed to draft and execute the necessary documents to commence construction on the Project.